Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
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Deadline — Fall Tuition Bill

Deadline — Incomplete Assignments from Spring & Summer
Deadline — Incomplete Grades from Spring & Summer

Fall Classes Begin

Fall Convocation

NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED - Labor Day

Last Day to Drop/Add, Request Audit

Last day to request Pass/Fail grade option

Deadline — SCE Incomplete Grades from Spring & Summer
Last Day to Withdraw from 1st Half of Semester Courses

NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Fall Break

Deadline — Mid-term Grades

Last Day of 15t Half of Semester Classes

Deadline — Final Grades - 15t Half of Semester Courses ONLY
SENIOR Registration Opens

First Day of 2nd Half of Semester Classes

Deadline — Incomplete Grades — 15t Half of Semester Courses
ONLY

JUNIOR Registration Opens

NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Fall Advising Day
SOPHOMORE Registration Opens

FRESHMAN Registration Opens

Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Courses

ONLINE DROP/ADD Opens via Self-Service

Last Day to Withdraw from 20 Half of Semester Courses

NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED — Thanksgiving Break
Last Day of Classes
Final Exams

Deadline (12:00pm) — Final Grades
Offices Close at 4:30pm for Winter Break

updated 10/20/25



Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SPRING 2026
Friday 2 January = Offices reopen
Friday 2 January = Deadline — Spring Tuition Bill
Monday 5 January = Deadline — Incomplete Assignments from Fall
Monday 12 January = Deadline — Incomplete Grades — Fall
Monday 19 January NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED — MLK Jr. Holiday
Tuesday 20 January = Spring Classes Begin
Wednesday 28 January = Last day to Drop/Add, Request Audit
Friday 6 February = Deadline — SCE Incomplete Grades — Fall
Tuesday 10 February —Last day to request Pass/Fail grade option
Friday 20 February = George Washington’s Birthday Convocation
Friday 20 February = Last Day to Withdraw from 15t Half of Semester Courses
Wednesday 4 Match = Deadline — Mid-term Grades
Friday 6 March = Last Day of 1st Half of Semester Classes
Monday-Friday 9-13 March  NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Spring Break
Monday 16 March | First Day of 20d Half of Semester Classes
Tuesday 17 Match = Deadline — Final Grades — 15t Half of Semester Courses ONLY
Friday 20 March = Deadline — Incomplete Grades — 15t Half of Semester Courses
ONLY
Friday 20 March A RETURNING SENIOR Registration Opens
Friday 20 March | JUNIOR Registration Opens
Wednesday 25 March | NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Spring Advising Day
Friday 27 March ' SOPHOMORE Registration Opens
Friday 3 April  CURRENT FRESHMEN Registration Opens
Friday 10 April = Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Courses
Friday 17 April = Last Day to Withdraw from 224 Half of Semester Courses
Friday 1 May Last Day of Spring Semester Classes
Monday-Friday 4-8 May = Final Exams
Tuesday 12 May = Deadline (12:00pm) - Final Grades
Sunday 17 May = 2434 Commencement

updated 10/20/25



Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SUMMER 2026
Tuesday 26 May = Summer Regular Session Classes Begin
Thursday 29 May Last Day to Drop/Add, Request Audit (Regular Session ONLY)
Friday 12 June | Last day to Withdraw from Summer Regular Session Courses
Friday 19 June  NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED — Emancipation Day
Monday 22 June = Last Day of Summer Regular Session Classes
Wednesday 24 June | Summer Bridge Session Classes Begin
Thursday 25 June = Deadline — Final Grades — Summer Regular Session Courses
ONLY
Friday 26 June = Last Day to Drop/Add, Request Audit (Summer Bridge Session
ONLY)
Friday 3 July  NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED - Independence Day
Friday 10 July = Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Bridge Session Classes
Monday 10 August | Last Day of Summer Bridge Session Classes
Friday 14 August = Deadline — Final Grades — Summer Bridge Session Courses
ONLY

updated 10/20/25



Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 20262027

FALL 2026
Friday 31 July = Deadline — Fall Tuition Bill
Monday 10 August Deadline — Incomplete Assignments from Spring &
Summer
Monday 17 August = Deadline — Incomplete Grades from Spring & Summer
Monday 24 August = Fall Classes Begin
Thursday 27 August | Fall Convocation
Tuesday 1 September = Last Day to Drop/Add, Request an Audit
Monday 7 September  NO CLASSES/OFFICES Closed — Labor Day
Monday 14 September Last Day to Request Pass/Fail Grade Option
Monday 14 September Deadline — SCE Incomplete Grades from Spring &
Summer
Friday 25 September | Last Day to Withdraw from 1st Half of Semester Courses
Wednesday 7 October | Deadline — Mid-term Grades
Wednesday 7 October | Last Day of 15t Half of Semester Classes
Thursday-Friday 8-9 October ' NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Fall Break
Tuesday 13 October geh?ﬁl;ne — Final Grades — 15t Half of Semester Courses
Friday 16 October = SENIOR Registration Opens
Monday 19 October | First Day of 2 Half of Semester Classes
. Deadline- Incomplete Grades — 1t Half of Semester
Friday 23 October Courses ONLY P
Friday 23 October = JUNIOR Registration Opens
Wednesday 28 October ' NO CLASSES (Oftices Open) - Fall Advising Day
Friday 30 October | SOPHOMORE Registration Opens
Friday 6 November FRESHMAN Registration Opens
Friday 13 | November @ Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Courses
Friday 20 ' November = Last Day to Withdraw from 2nd Half of Semester Courses
Wednesday-Friday 25-27 November = NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED - Thanksgiving
Friday 4 December | Last Day of Classes
Monday-Friday 7-11 December | Final Exams
Tuesday 15 December = Deadline (12:00pm) - Final Grades
DATE TBD TBD December = Offices Close at 4:30pm for Winter Break

updated: 10/20/25



Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SPRING 2027
Friday 1 January Deadline — Spring Tuition Bill
Monday 4 January ~ Offices Reopen
Monday 4 January = Deadline — Incomplete Assignments from Fall
Monday 11 January = Deadline — Incomplete Grades from Fall
Monday 18 January OFFICES CLOSED — MLK Jr. Holiday
Monday 25 January = Spring Classes Begin
Tuesday 2 February = Last Day to Drop/Add, Request an Audit
Friday 5 February Deadline — SCE Incomplete Grades from Fall
Tuesday 15 February = Last Day to Request Pass/Fail Grade Option
Friday 26 February = George Washington’s Birthday Convocation
Friday 26 February = Last day to Withdraw from 1st Half of Semester Courses
Wednesday 10 Matrch = Deadline — Mid-term Grades
Friday 12 March = Last Day of 15t Half of Semester Classes
Monday-Friday 15-19 March = NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Spring Break
Monday 22 March | First Day of 2nd Half of Semester Classes
Tuesday 23 March gi?ﬁl;ne — Final Grades — 1st Half of Semester Courses
. Deadline — Incomplete Grades — 15t Half of Semester
Friday 26 March Courses ONLY P
Friday 26 March | SENIOR Registration Opens
Friday 26 March | JUNIOR Registration Opens
Wednesday 31 March | NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Spring Advising Day
Friday 9 April = Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Courses
Friday 2 Aptil  SOPHOMORE Registration Opens
Friday 9 April CURRENT FRESHMAN Registration Opens
Friday 23 April = Last Day to Withdraw from 24 Half of Semester Courses
Friday 30 April | Last Day of Classes
Monday-Friday 3-7 May | Final Exams
Tuesday 11 May | Deadline (12:00pm) - Final Grades
Sunday 16 May 244% Commencement

updated 10/20/25



Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SUMMER 2027

Tuesday 25 May = Summer Regular Session Classes Begin

Thursday 7 May Last Day to Drop/Add, Request an Audit (Regular Session
ONLY)

Friday 11 June = Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Regular Session Courses

Friday 18 June NO CLASSES/OFFICES Closed — Emancipation Day

Monday 21 June = Last day of Summer Regular Session Classes

Wednesday 23 June = Summer Bridge Session Classes Begin

Deadline — Final Grades — Summer Regular Session Courses

Thursday 24 June ONLY

. Last Day to Drop/Add, Request an Audit (Session Bridge
Friday 25 June Session Courses ONLY)
Monday 5 July  NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED - Independence Day
Monday 12 July = Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Bridge Session Courses
Monday 9 August = Last Day of Summer Bridge Session Classes
Thursday 1 August Deadline — Final Grades — Summer Bridge Session Courses

ONLY

updated 10/20/25



Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2027-2028

FALL 2027
Sunday 1 August = Deadline — Fall Tuition Bill
Monday 9 August Deadline — Incomplete Assignments from Spring &
Summer
Monday 16 August = Deadline — Incomplete Grades from Spring & Summer
Monday 23 August  Fall Classes Begin
Thursday 26 August = Fall Convocation
Tuesday 31 August = Last Day to Drop/Add, Request Audit
Monday 6 September NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED — Labor Day
Monday 13 September = Last Day to Declare Pass/Fail Grade Option
Monday 13 September Deadline — SCE Incompletes from Spring/Summer
Friday 24 September = Last Day to Withdraw from 15t Half of Semester Courses
Wednesday 6 October = Deadline — Mid-term Grades
Wednesday 6 October = Last Day of 15t Half of Semester Classes
Thursday-Friday 7-8 October  NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Fall Break
Tuesday 1 October Deadline — Final Grades — 1t Half of Semester Courses
ONLY
Friday 15 October = SENIOR Registration Opens
Monday 18 October = First Day of 2rd Half of Semester Classes
Frida Deadline — Incomplete Grades — 1 Half of Semester
’ 22 October Courses ONLY !
Friday 22 October | JUNIOR Registration Opens
Wednesday 27 October  NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Fall Advising Day
Friday 29 October  SOPHOMORE Registration Opens
Friday 5 November | FRESHMAN Registration Opens
Friday 1 November Last Day to Withdraw from 204 Half of Semester Courses
Friday 12 November | Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Courses
Wednesday-Friday 24-26 November NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED — Thanksgiving
Friday 3 December | Last Day of Classes
Monday-Friday 6-10 December = Final Exams
Tuesday 14 December | Deadline (12:00pm) - Final Grades
DATE TBD Oftices Close at 4:30pm for Winter Break

TBD December

updated 10/20/25



Washi 1]
= Washington College
ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SPRING 2028

Saturday 1 January = Deadline — Spring Tuition Bill

Monday 3 January Offices Reopen

Monday 10 January = Deadline — Incomplete Assignments from Fall

Tuesday 18 January Deadline — Incomplete Grades from Fall

Monday 17 January OFFICES CLOSED — MLK Jr. Holiday

Monday 24 January = Spring Classes begin

Tuesday 1 February = Last Day to Drop/Add, Request an Audit

Friday 4 February = Deadline — SCE Incomplete Grades from Fall

Tuesday 14 February = Last day to Request Pass/Fail Grade Option

Friday 25 February = George Washington’s Birthday Convocation

Friday o4 February Last Day to Withdraw from 15t Half of Semester
Courses

Wednesday 8 March = Deadline — Mid-term Grades

Friday 10 March = Last Day of 1st Half of Semester Courses

Monday-Friday 13-17 March = NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Spring Break

Monday 20 March = First Day of 2nd Half of Semester Courses
Deadline — Final Grades — 15t Half of Semester Courses

Tuesday 21 March ONLY

) Deadline — Incomplete Grades — 15t Half of Semester

Friday 24 March Courses ONLY P

Friday 24 March = SENIOR Registration Opens

Friday 24 March | JUNIOR Registration Opens

Wednesday 29 March = NO CLASSES (Offices Open) - Spring Advising Day

Friday 31 March A SOPHOMORE Registration Opens

Friday 7 April  Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Courses

Friday 7 April  CURRENT FRESHMAN Registration Opens

Thursday 20 April Last Day to Withdraw from 2rd Half of Semester
Courses

Friday 5 May = Last Day of Classes

Monday-Friday 8-12 May = Final Exams

Tuesday 16 May | Deadline (12:00pm) - Final Grades

Sunday 21 May 245" Commencement

updated 10/20/25



Washington College

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SUMMER 2028

Tuesday 30 May = Summer Regular Session Classes Begin

Thursday 1 June = Last day to Drop/Add, Request Audit (Summer Regular
Session ONLY)

Friday 16 June | Last day to Withdraw from Summer Regular Session
Courses

Monday 19 June NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED — Emancipation Day

Monday 26 June | Last day of Summer Regular Session Classes

Wednesday 28 June = Summer Bridge Session Classes Begin

Thursday 29 June | Deadline — Final Grades — Summer Regular Session
Courses ONLY

Friday 30 June = Last Day to Drop/Add, Request Audit (Summer Bridge
Session Courses ONLY)

Tuesday 4 July  NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED - Independence Day

Tuesday 11 July = Last day to Withdraw from Summer Bridge Session Courses

Friday 11 August | Last Day of Summer Bridge Session Classes

Tuesday 14 = August = Deadline — Final Grades — Summer Bridge Session Courses
ONLY

updated 10/20/25



